' INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECOF [HEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .

nre: /7 =9/

/,
FULL NAME / /‘ec/é « Kice S.S. ‘JO-
(No inici ] ibly get full nmame)

ADDRESS
CITY L/, Mow/rpe state {A— ZIp CoDE 2SO
DATE OF BIRTH ‘%‘—'é:”ﬁ?/5>i (This is important and should be exact)

s L
APPROXIMATE AGE T (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knownm)
RELIGION . ;2.7 NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

. L s o 1
E"UCATION l( i L«,-':..u;{/,
~ _ & ;

WEIGHT ~ X! HEIGHT 4 S RACE ' )

N -
COLOR OF HAIR U / /e 7 COLOR OF EYES

/
ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

/ ) n
HOZBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS / yaj=, 42 4, 2T,

wame, aumber, \ag

3539, 4L

Uniz # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGNZD
> o TA
7"'/ (,& / . !}," ,\., ,~’
Crhartered Organization -} pJutii” U A
SPECINAL RECOGNITINN
INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Xnow)
2=Non—-scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action
4. Probationary status
5. Reported to state agency

Check off list of attached documentation

Description of incijgra
Vietim(s) st:a.te::fentf’i OTED

pecia reorts . FEB O] 199]

Lezal proceedings

Offender's tat
0sf lflal noi“ue:aeﬁgf% ‘M tion

Found quilty/innecent by court :
Council 2’/ > izned //‘/f
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February 4, 1997

Yr. Michael D. Ballew
Scout Executive _
Quachita Yalley Council, No. 213

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: FRED L. RICE, SR.

Dear Mike:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above goouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our p@rmanent

Ineligible Yoluntzer File.

Sincerely,
Paul Ernst, Director L W
Registration and Statistical Service oL
) \

"ida @2

eko Qb
33 d?‘\\g{
cc: Wayne R. Taylor, South Central Regiom, Sum SCR ‘ €g$§
3 |
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Dacenrer 17, 19990

Mr. Michael D. Ballew
Saout Erecutive

Nuachita Villey Council, Yo. 212

PERASCUAL AWD CONTIDENTIAL

»

L

"
na

am ancloast

atration.

T

LZ yon have the outcome o
likae that Information.

£ the ls
This woul«

Thanka for vour help.

Slncarely,

?1ul Ernst, Directnr

Regfgtration and Statistical Service
oz

Enclosure

ce:  Scuth Zantral Raziom, Sum SOR

you aeain, hut I still n

ac
ﬁ

-
o8
e

p‘-

;..4

1eed the

another form
as you have availabhle, so we

DEC 17 1980
A. GRAYES

~
2

RICE, SR.

Ineligible Voluntear Record
for vour use. Please gfve us
can identt{fv him anvwhere he

| LA

ocaurrad in 1984,
having a complete
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October 4, 1990 ' 0
00T 0419
Mr. Michael D. Ballew
Scout Executive
Quachita Valley Council, No. 213
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: FRED L. RICE SR.

Dear Mike:

I appreciate the material you recently sent concerning the above named
individual. This is most helpful and will enable us to start a file which
will lead to refusal of registration in the future.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet wnich I would 1ike to have
completed, so we can identify Mr. Rice. Please give us as much persanal
information as you have available.

1 would also like to know if you have the outcome of the Jegal action. The
material which you sent us from the courts indicates there were charges

placed, but does not indicate the outcome. Can you tell us whether #r. Rice
was convicted and what the sentencing was? This would be most helpful in

making a complete file.

Thanks far veour help in this matter.

Sincerely,

pPaul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR
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OUACHITA VALL) COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

September 17, 1990

23 Sosag  F O0Joo7x

Mr. Paul Ernst

Boy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 152079
Irving, Tx 75015

Dear Paul:

Our officers have revoked the registration of two volunteers,
William J. "Bill" Burke and Fred L. Rice, Sr. Also, the registration

of Danny C. Phillips was not permitted.

Attached is supporting documentation for the action taken. It is
believed Mr. Burke will appeal so I am forwarding the appropriate
copies to the South Central Region. Mr. Burke also admitted to
striking a "hysterical” child sometime in 1984 at a Boys Club
game. The parents pressed charges and he was found guilty. He
lied to us concerning his Florida conviction in 1973.

Please let me know if additional information 1is needed.

“Sincereix, A @Lﬁ §J$/
I 05 T

Michael D. Ballew

9/ ;
Scout Executive Oﬁé@\‘ 0

cc: Richard Bentley

MICHAEL D. BALLEW WARREN WHITE
P, IR.
JM;I;SESSFD?E’NT " SCOUT EXECUTIVE COMMISSIONER
« P, O. BOX 2405 + MONROE, LA 71207 * (318) 3254634

2405 OLIVER ROAD
DOWMENT, ACTIVITIES AND THE UNITED WAY

FUNDED BY: SUSTAINING MEMBERSHIPS, EN

|

CONFO018896



" 2405 Otiver Road * P. O. Bnx 2405
roe, Louisiana 71201
ne 318/325-4834 . .

Wy

July 26, 1990

Fred L. Rice, Sr.
!es! !onr'oe, !! l1292
Dear Mr. Rice:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations you may have with
the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee will be
sent to you immediately.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not measure up to the high standards of membership the
BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed please write to me within
60 days of this letter, explaining your version of the facts

supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be granted or reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

- . ” .
. - \
) L2 r ,/_§/§//77 7

James Shipp, Jr.
Council President

A Program for Cub Scouts, Scouts and Explorars Y
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BOY SCOUTS QF AMERICA ="

LT AP®LIGATION

~300q£ { ’5007‘

Please print one letter in sach space—press hard; you are making four copies.

- UiNHT oLUU I ENO
Checx one

_ Prxra
3
! Team Na.
Post No.
St No.

LY

CUUNCGL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS
Council/Distnet posrtion

" First name and inftisl Last name
AR L] R =9%

" Adtress—street or R.F.D.

Agditional address information (if necessary)

2 Chy State TP cooe
EDPREIEEARENEE 71352 » _
Home phone Business phone Dste of birth {see cover) (see eos;‘)’e
e e e e —— > z/
- - ] —I i, ' D
. Occupation, smpioyer, and business address New leader Yos
- Years st this Boys'
F empiloyment Life Transfer @ U S citizen E
BcIe—nn < 20 [ oo
Oriver's license No. State L— 'A!' Expiration 4& "‘q q
1. Scouting background 6. Agdinonal information. '
Postion Council Yoar 2. Do you uss tlegal drugs? APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

o - Mm

2. va W!ﬂ in other organmzatons?
&4

3 Previous resicences (for last 3 years).

City
V2s

State
o

et

4 Current memzersnios (regious. COMmuNITy, Dusiness. 1abor.

or protessonal organvzzuo%
AL oA
/ v

ol

SD-

N 200DhCaNT Nas 3N UNEXDIED METNDErIMNG CartiCam AQISITINOn Mav D¢ Iccomptshed Dy peyng §!
Jor Drocesemg Ne treneter CHeck Me DOx g SIach Certihicase It wi De returmed Dy Me council,

X Zed

b. Have you ever been conwvictea of a cnminal
offense? (it yes. explain beiow)

¢ Have you ever been charged with child neglect Yes
or abuse? :

d. Has your dnver's license ever been suspendged Yes ﬁ"
or revoked? (If yes. expian below.)

e, Otner than the above, 's there any fact or cr-
cumstance INvewving you of your background
hat wouid cafl into question your Seing
entrusteq with the supervision. guidancs. and
care of youn} sceopie? (If yes. expian Deiow)

DN £

-

| ungerstanc that:

a. The informanon that l?ave/pu ced may be venfieg. if

necessary. by contacuing persons or arganizatiors named
in s apphcanon, or by COMAcing any person of organk
zanon that may have mformaton concerming me. | herety
release ang agree¢ 10 hold narmiess from lhapdity any per-
s0Nn Of orgamzation that proviges :tformation | alsg agree
@ hotd harmiess the chanerec argamizaticn, local councit,
Bey Scouts of Amenca. ang the afficers, amoloyees. and
voiumears thereot.

b. In siging thus aponcation. | affinn that the information |
have Jiven is true and correct

eékk—gf

Yes y

Yes No
e 4

-

Ybsy

To the best of our knowiedge, this appuce
meets the leacership stancards of the 3¢
Scouts of America:

Signature of unt committee chairman

Qare

//// |
“‘1"1’7;\’/1/1" fe v~ -
L

Signane of cnarered organizanon eac

charterea organization e
(P
Date 7
a J ’

Signature of Scout executive or designee

Date

APPRCOVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

To the best of my knowlecge. this appics
meers the leacershio stancaras of Me 3¢
Scouts of Amenca:

Signature of Scout axecutive or gesignee

i

NATIONAL OFFICE COPY

—— ., Cate
Sigratyra of aooncant cate i
{months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
o e— " Transter from:
LA 11/49 2 ] i
i Month Year ' ;
Council Nat'} unit No. Member 1D Na.
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STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF QUACHITA FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

STATE OF LOUISIANA eep: JUL 191984

VS. NO. 42 501

BY:

FRED RICE PUTY CLERK

ANSWER' TO MOTION FOR DISCOVERY UNDER ARTICLE 716 ET.SEQ.
OF THE LOUISTANA CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

NOW INTO COURT, through the undersigned Assistant District Attorney comes
the State of Louisiana and answers defendant's motion paragraph by paragraph

as follows:

1.
The State will so comply; copy attached.
2.
On May 9, 1984, in response to questioning by Deputies R. Medaries and
R. Smith of the Ouachita Parish Sheriff's Office, at the courthouse annex,
Quachita Parish, Louisiana. Defepdant, after being advised of his rights and

signing a constitutional rights waiver form, advised the deputies that,
...Rice told the deputies that he and left the Smith Street
Body Shop where they work at about 5:30 P.M. on May 7, 1984 in Rice's
van. Rice stated that they stopped at Safeway Grocery where Rice bought
some groceries for Rice's grandmother. Rice stated that the two then
drove to his grandmother's house on Okaloosa School road arriving shortly

befare 7:00 P.M. Rice told the deputies that he and stayed there

for 10 or 15 minutes then went to Rice's camp whici i ocated nearby.
Rice stated that after arriving at the camp he and began to clean
house, but stopped when the electrical service was disrupted by a
thunderstorm. Rice stated that the two sat in the camp for a short
while, then went swimming in the pond behind the camp. Rice told the
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